TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alan R. Cornell		09/25/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Loew-Cornell, Inc.	
Street Address:	400 Sylvan Avenue	
City:	Englewood Cliffs	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07632	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1550128		CONTEMPORARY CRAFTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (316)219-5289

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 316-219-7353

Email: dberdan@jarden.com

Correspondent Name: Diane Vickery
Address Line 1: 3600 N. Hydraulic
Address Line 2: IP Dept. - 702

Address Line 4: Wichita, KANSAS 67219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LOEW-4-8714	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Berdan	
Signature:	/David L. Berdan/	
Date:	09/28/2006	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003400 FRAME: 0914

900059061

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assg 1550128 Contemporary Crafts#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003400 FRAME: 0915

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Alan R. Cornell (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), an individual, having an address of 17640 Lake Estates Drive, Boca Raton, FL 33496, has adopted and is using the trademark CONTEMPORARY CRAFTS that has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,550,128, dated August 1, 1989; and,

WHEREAS, Loew-Cornell, Inc. (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), having a principal place of business at 400 Sylvan Avenue, Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632, is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE his entire right, title to and interest in said trademark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark.

Executed at Boch Roton + C, this 15th day of Feptenber, 2006

Alan R. Cornell

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH)

On this <u>as</u> day of <u>berembse</u>, 2006, personally appeared before me Alan R. Cornell, to me known to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

My commission expires

SEAL



Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003400 FRAME: 0916

RECORDED: 09/28/2006